

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
12333-12335/2012

No(s).

CHAIRMAN,ORISSA JOINT ENTRANCE EXAM-2010  
Petitioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

AJAY BINAY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PILOO  
Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respo

Date : 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
Mr Darpan K.M., Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of respondent no.1 has already been  
filed.

However, for respondent no.2 is still awaited. Be filed  
within four weeks as last opportunity. Service of respondent

no.3 has been received with the report that the  
matter concerns to the Department of Employment and Techn  
ical Education and Training instead of Industries Departm  
ent, whereupon it has been served. It is mentioned that  
the notice has been issued to the former department.

Let  
presence be awaited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.03.18

List again on 30.4.2015.

17:24:11 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA

)  
Registrar