

Listed on : 14.10.2015

Court No. R-2

Item No. 30

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.
26304-26305 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Biju Patnaik University of Technology

...Petitioner

Versus

Ajay Binay Institute of Technology & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 04th AUGust, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the
Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the
terms of the order dated 15.04.2015 of this Court.
List the matter again on 14.10.2015?”**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 4 hence no counter affidavit.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on unserved Respondent No. 3 hence fresh show cause notice and dasti could not be issued.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No.3.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.(29, Lawyers chambers)
2. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.(107, Lawyers chambers)
3. Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.(Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3