

B

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4-5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 26304-26305/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2012
in WA No. 274/2010 and WA No. 281/2010 passed by the High Court of
Orissa at Cuttack)

BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

AJAY BINAY INST.OF TECH.PILOOMODY &ORS. Respondent(s)
(For change of name of respondent)

Date : 29/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv. (Not present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.4-5 of 2016 for amendment of name of
respondent no.3 are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR.P.A. (S.S.R. KRISHNA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR