

\212

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

26304-26305/2012

BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY BINAY INST.OF TECH.PILOOMODY &ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the respondent No.3 despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon&#39;ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB