

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26304-26305/2012

BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY BINAY INST.OF TECH.PILOOMODY &ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner states that steps have been taken in the light of the office report dated 29th November, 2016. Registry to proceed further.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER