

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9475 OF 2019
[@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 17134 OF 2008]

COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9479-80 OF 2019
[@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NOS. 26304-26305 OF 2012]

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9476-78 OF 2019
[@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 12333-12335 OF 2012]

O R D E R

Leave granted.

These appeals are disposed of in terms of the Judgment rendered by this Court on 08.11.2019 in Civil Appeal No. 364 of 2005 (& Batch) titled as "*All India Council for Technical Education Vs. Shri Prince Shivaji Maratha Boarding House's College of Architecture & Ors.*" reported in 2019 (16) SCALE 421.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[INDIRA BANERJEE]

New Delhi;
DECEMBER 17, 2019.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17134/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-06-2008 in WP No. 345/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26304-26305/2012 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12333-12335/2012 (XI-A)

Date : 17-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)